ChoiceOne Engineering		Bid Tabulation Town of Parker City 2024-2 CCMG Parker City Project January 16, 2025					E&B Paving, LLC Daleville, IN	Howard Companies Indianapolis, IN		Brooks Construction Co Inc. Fort Wayne, IN		Milestone Contractors, L.P. Richmond, IN			Midwest Paving Noblesville, IN	DC Construction Services Inc. Pendleton, IN	
EF. ITEM IO. NO. DESCRIPT	<u>TION</u>	UNIT OF MEASURE		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	GTON STREET (INDIANA STREET TO EAST STREET)	6.4	4500	ćr 00	ć22 400 00	ć. o.		64.25		ć4.00		62.25		62.25		62.02	
	ASPHALT MILLING 9-5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	S.Y. TONS	4680 390	\$5.00 \$120.00	\$23,400.00 \$46.800.00	\$1.84 \$84.25	\$8,611.20 \$32,857.50	\$1.35 \$106.75	\$6,318.00 \$41,632.50	\$1.89 \$95.00	\$8,845.20 \$37.050.00	\$2.25 \$90.00	\$10,530.00 \$35,100.00	\$2.25 \$119.00	\$10,530.00 \$46,410.00	\$2.83 \$121.98	\$13,244.40 \$47.572.20
,	AT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	470	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$0.01	\$4.70	\$0.01	\$4.70	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$0.01	\$40,410.00	\$2.60	\$1,222.00
	LE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$218.75	\$656.25	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
720 VALVE AD	DJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$218.75	\$656.25	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
801 TRAFFIC (CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$75,750.00	\$2,297.00	\$2,297.00 \$44,220.40	\$687.00	\$687.00 \$49,954.70	\$3,711.52	\$3,711.52 \$51,766.72	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00 \$51,150.00	\$56.00	\$56.00 \$58,560.70	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$64,288.60
TOTAL					\$73,730.00		344,220.40		343,334.70		331,700.72		331,130.00		\$38,300.70		304,288.00
	D STREET (MAIN STREET TO RINARD STREET) ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3115	\$5.00	\$15,575.00	\$1.84	\$5,731.60	\$1.35	\$4,205.25	\$1.89	\$5,887.35	\$2.25	\$7,008.75	\$2.25	\$7,008.75	\$2.83	\$8,815.45
	9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	260	\$120.00	\$31,200.00	\$84.25	\$21,905.00	\$106.75	\$27,755.00	\$95.00	\$24,700.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$119.00	\$30,940.00	\$121.98	\$31,714.80
	AT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	312	\$5.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.01	\$3.12	\$0.01	\$3.12	\$3.00	\$936.00	\$3.00	\$936.00	\$0.01	\$3.12	\$2.60	\$811.20
	LE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$218.75	\$656.25	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	DJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$218.75	\$656.25	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
801 TRAFFIC (CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,296.00 \$5,320.00	\$2,296.00 \$5,320.00	\$687.00 \$2,015.00	\$687.00 \$2,015.00	\$2,470.00 \$800.00	\$2,470.00 \$800.00	\$3,750.00 \$5,350.00	\$3,750.00 \$5,350.00	\$56.00 \$5,640.00	\$56.00 \$5,640.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,200.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,200.00
TOTAL	WI WARRINGS	LOWIF	-	\$2,000.00	\$53,535.00	33,320.00	\$35,705.72	\$2,013.00	\$35,977.87	3000.00	\$35,543.35	\$3,330.00	\$40,804.75	33,040.00	\$45,207.87	32,200.00	\$45,791.45
	EET (32 SOUTH TO HIGH STREET) ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1375	\$5.00	\$6,875.00	\$1.84	\$2,530.00	\$1.35	\$1,856.25	\$1.89	\$2,598.75	\$2.25	\$3,093.75	\$2.25	\$3,093.75	\$2.83	\$3,891.25
	9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	115	\$120.00	\$13,800.00	\$84.25	\$9,688.75	\$106.75	\$12,276.25	\$95.00	\$10,925.00	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$119.00	\$13,685.00	\$121.98	\$14,027.70
406 TACK CO	AT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	138	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$0.01	\$1.38	\$0.01	\$1.38	\$3.00	\$414.00	\$3.00	\$414.00	\$0.01	\$1.38	\$2.60	\$358.80
	LE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	DJUSTED TO GRADE CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	EACH LUMP	1	\$200.00	\$200.00 \$2,000.00	\$50.00 \$2,295.00	\$50.00 \$2,295.00	\$218.75 \$687.00	\$218.75 \$687.00	\$50.00 \$1,090.00	\$50.00 \$1,090.00	\$10.00 \$757.00	\$10.00 \$757.00	\$120.00 \$56.00	\$120.00 \$56.00	\$100.00 \$1,500.00	\$100.00 \$1,500.00
TOTAL	CONTROL DEVICES AND EIGHTING, AS FERF DAN	LOWIF	-	\$2,000.00	\$23,765.00	\$2,233.00	\$14,665.13	3007.00	\$15,258.38	\$1,030.00	\$15,277.75	\$737.00	\$14,734.75	J30.00	\$17,356.13	\$1,300.00	\$20,027.75
AAA DUUT	STREET (32 SOUTH TO HOWARD STREET)																
	ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2056	\$5.00	\$10,280.00	\$1.84	\$3,783.04	\$1.35	\$2,775.60	\$1.89	\$3,885.84	\$2.25	\$4,626.00	\$2.25	\$4,626.00	\$2.83	\$5,818.48
	9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	172	\$120.00	\$20,640.00	\$84.25	\$14,491.00	\$106.75	\$18,361.00	\$95.00	\$16,340.00	\$90.00	\$15,480.00	\$119.00	\$20,468.00	\$121.98	\$20,980.56
	AT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	205	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$0.01	\$2.05	\$0.01	\$2.05	\$3.00	\$615.00	\$3.00	\$615.00	\$0.01	\$2.05	\$2.60	\$533.00
	LE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	DJUSTED TO GRADE CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	EACH LUMP	1	\$200.00 \$2,000.00	\$200.00 \$2,000.00	\$50.00 \$2,295.00	\$50.00 \$2,295.00	\$218.75 \$687.00	\$218.75 \$687.00	\$50.00 \$1,635.00	\$50.00 \$1,635.00	\$10.00 \$800.00	\$10.00 \$800.00	\$120.00 \$56.00	\$120.00 \$56.00	\$100.00 \$1,500.00	\$100.00 \$1,500.00
TOTAL	CONTROL DEVICES AND EIGHTING, AS FERFEAR	LOWIF	-	\$2,000.00	\$34,345.00	\$2,233.00	\$20,721.09	3007.00	\$22,263.15	J1,033.00	\$22,725.84	3800.00	\$21,641.00	J30.00	\$25,672.05	\$1,300.00	\$29,082.04
	EET (CHARLES STREET TO DIVISION STREET) ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	690	\$5.00	\$3,450,00	\$1.84	\$1,269.60	\$1.35	\$931.50	\$1.89	\$1.304.10	\$2.25	\$1,552,50	\$2.25	\$1,552.50	\$2.83	\$1.952.70
	3.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	58	\$120.00	\$6,960.00	\$84.25	\$4,886.50	\$106.75	\$6,191.50	\$95.00	\$5,510.00	\$90.00	\$5,220.00	\$119.00	\$6,902.00	\$121.98	\$7,074.84
	AT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	68	\$5.00	\$340.00	\$0.01	\$0.68	\$0.01	\$0.68	\$3.00	\$204.00	\$3.00	\$204.00	\$0.01	\$0.68	\$2.60	\$176.80
	LE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	DJUSTED TO GRADE CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	EACH LUMP	1	\$200.00 \$2,000.00	\$200.00 \$2,000.00	\$50.00 \$2,295.00	\$50.00 \$2,295.00	\$218.75 \$687.00	\$218.75 \$687.00	\$50.00 \$550.00	\$50.00 \$550.00	\$10.00 \$500.00	\$10.00 \$500.00	\$120.00 \$56.00	\$120.00 \$56.00	\$100.00 \$1,500.00	\$100.00 \$1,500.00
TOTAL					\$13,150.00		\$8,601.78		\$8,248.18		\$7,818.10		\$7,596.50		\$9,031.18		\$10,954.34
JANE AVI	ENUE (FRANKLIN STREET TO MAIN STREET)																
	ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	925	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$1.84	\$1,702.00	\$1.35	\$1,248.75	\$1.89	\$1,748.25	\$2.25	\$2,081.25	\$2.25	\$2,081.25	\$2.83	\$2,617.75
	9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	77	\$120.00	\$9,240.00	\$84.25	\$6,487.25	\$106.75	\$8,219.75	\$95.00	\$7,315.00	\$90.00	\$6,930.00	\$119.00	\$9,163.00	\$121.98	\$9,392.46
	AT @0.10 GAL./S.Y. LE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	GALS. EACH	93 1	\$5.00 \$200.00	\$465.00 \$200.00	\$0.01 \$100.00	\$0.93 \$100.00	\$0.01 \$218.75	\$0.93 \$218.75	\$3.00 \$200.00	\$279.00 \$200.00	\$3.00 \$110.00	\$279.00 \$110.00	\$0.01 \$400.00	\$0.93 \$400.00	\$2.60 \$150.00	\$241.80 \$150.00
	DJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00	\$687.00	\$687.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL					\$16,730.00		\$10,635.18		\$10,593.93		\$10,322.25		\$9,910.25		\$11,821.18		\$14,002.01
	REET (WASHINGTON STREET TO INDIANA STREET)																
	ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1306	\$5.00	\$6,530.00	\$1.84	\$2,403.04	\$1.35	\$1,763.10	\$1.89	\$2,468.34	\$2.25	\$2,938.50	\$2.25	\$2,938.50	\$2.83	\$3,695.98
	9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 AT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	TONS GALS.	110 130	\$120.00 \$5.00	\$13,200.00 \$650.00	\$84.25 \$0.01	\$9,267.50 \$1.30	\$106.75 \$0.01	\$11,742.50 \$1.30	\$95.00 \$3.00	\$10,450.00 \$390.00	\$90.00 \$3.00	\$9,900.00 \$390.00	\$119.00 \$0.01	\$13,090.00 \$1.30	\$121.98 \$2.60	\$13,417.80 \$338.00
	AT @U.10 GAL./S.Y. LE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	130	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1.30	\$218.75	\$1.30	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
720 VALVE AD	DJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00	\$687.00	\$687.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL					\$22,780.00		\$14,116.84		\$14,631.40		\$14,603.34		\$13,848.50		\$16,605.80		\$19,201.78
	ND STREET (WASHINGTON STREET TO 550' SOUTH)																
	ASPHALT MILLING 2 SMM HMA SURFACE PG64-22	S.Y. TONS	1160	\$5.00 \$120.00	\$5,800.00	\$1.84	\$2,134.40	\$1.35 \$106.75	\$1,566.00 \$10,354.75	\$1.89 \$95.00	\$2,192.40	\$2.25	\$2,610.00 \$8,730.00	\$2.25	\$2,610.00 \$11.543.00	\$2.83	\$3,282.80 \$11,832.06
	9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22 AT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	116	\$120.00	\$580.00	\$84.25	\$8,172.25	\$106.75	\$10,354.75	\$95.00	\$9,215.00	\$90.00	\$8,730.00	\$119.00	\$11,543.00 \$1.16	\$121.98	\$11,832.06
	LE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
720 VALVE AD	DJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
801 TRAFFIC (CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$20,420.00	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00 \$12,752.81	\$687.00	\$687.00 \$13,046.41	\$920.00	\$920.00 \$12,925.40	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$12,308.00	\$56.00	\$56.00 \$14,730.16	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$17,166.46
TOTAL							716,736.01		,13,U40.41		,12,740 410		¥12,3U0.UU		₹14,/30.1 5		y11,100.46
	AWN STREET (WASHINGTON STREET TO 550' SOUTH)	c v	1025	ér on	¢5 135 00	¢1 04	¢1 00¢ 00	61 25	¢4 202 7F	¢1 00	¢4 027 25	62.25	\$2.206.25	62.25	¢2 20¢ 25	¢r or	\$2,000.75
	ASPHALT MILLING 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	S.Y. TONS	1025 85	\$5.00 \$120.00	\$5,125.00 \$10,200.00	\$1.84 \$84.25	\$1,886.00 \$7,161.25	\$1.35 \$106.75	\$1,383.75 \$9,073.75	\$1.89 \$95.00	\$1,937.25 \$8,075.00	\$2.25 \$90.00	\$2,306.25 \$7,650.00	\$2.25 \$119.00	\$2,306.25 \$10,115.00	\$2.83 \$121.98	\$2,900.75 \$10,368.30
	AT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	105	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$0.01	\$1.05	\$0.01	\$1.05	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$0.01	\$10,113.00	\$2.60	\$273.00
720 MANHOL	LE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	DJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$218.75	\$218.75	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
801 TRAFFIC	CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$18,250.00	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00 \$11,493.30	\$687.00	\$687.00 \$11,583.05	\$805.00	\$805.00 \$11,382.25	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$10,891.25	\$56.00	\$56.00 \$12,998.30	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$15,292.05
				_		_		_		_		_		_		_	
DROJECT	TOTAL				\$278,725.00		\$172,912.25		\$181,557.07		\$182,365.00		\$182,885.00	_	\$211,983.37		\$235,806.48
PROJECT										_							